प्रसार भारती PRASAR BHARATI (भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster) प्रसार भारती सचिवालय Prasar Bharati Secretariat PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

F. No. [E 226362] A-10/016/17/2024-TM&SO

Dated: 03/07/2024

ADDENDUM

Subject: NIAs for contractual engagement across 35 Kendras under DG: DD in Prasar Bharati – reg.

In continuation to 170 Notice Inviting Applications (NIA) dated 13.06.2024 (copy enclosed) issued vide File No. [E 226362] A-10/016/17/2024-TM&SO for fresh contractual engagement in 5 categories across 35 Kendras under DG: DD, it is hereby conveyed that the Competent Authority has approved relaxation in **Upper age limit by 6 years**, to be given to the casual assignees who are on current panel of any Kendra/Station of Prasar Bharati and existing contractual engagees.

2. The casual assignees shall submit documentary evidence such as copies of contract issued to them to establish their empanelment at a particular Station/Kendra.

3. The Competent Authority has further approved age relaxation to the applicants of OA No. 327/2021 in view of Hon'ble CAT, Jabalpur directions vide Order dated 03.12.2021 in M.A./978/2021 of O.A./327/2021.

4. The last date for receiving application has been further extended for one week for all the categories as mentioned in NIAs from date of issue of this Addendum.

5. The applicants who have already submitted their applications, successfully, need not apply again. **Application(s) received through any other mode will not be considered.**

6. In case of any difficulty in submission, please e-mail your concern to **cmsection@prasarbharati.gov.in** along with screenshot of error.

7. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

1.2024

(गिरीश कुमार Girish Kumar) उप निदेशक (टी.एम.&एस.ओ.) Deputy Director (TM&SO)

Encl: As above.

To,

Director (PBNS) - with a request to upload this circular on the Prasar Bharati website.

Copy to:

(i) DDG (Tech), PB Sectt. - with a request to host this circular on the Prasar Bharati e-office notification.

(ii) DDG (Admin) DG: DD

(iii)ADE (CMS), DG: DD – with a request to host this Addendum on website of the Prasar Bharati <u>https://applications.prasarbharati.org/</u>